
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISS%)J^

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE Ju[-

^ ^.....

July29,2024 - "^?b'^^

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee: Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

Address: 435 N B roadway

City and Zip Code: wichita- Ks 67202

This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee

B, Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2024 through July 25,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D).............. _^

$8,867.29

$1,660.00

$10,527.29

$2,264.35

$8,262.94

D. I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or mtentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

^1^1 '90^1
Date

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

01/03/24

01/09/24

01/24/24

01/24/24

02/01/24

04/01/24

04/01/24

04/01/24

04/01/24

05/17/24

05/17/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Joseph EImore
4004 Willowcreek
Derby, KS 67037

Tonya Buckingham
2317 E Gary Street
Wichita,KS67219

Scott Bishop
2530 N Shefford
t/Vichita, KS 67205

Roman Rodriquez
2454 N. Rutland Ct
Wjchita, KS 67226

Joseph Elmore
^004 Willowcreek
Derby, KS 67037

3ash (pass the hat)

Cash (pass the hat)

Jeri Hinkle
8150 E Douglas Ste 40
Wichita KS 67206

Ron Estes for Congress
PO Box 782952
Wichita, KS 67278

Bob Dool
10801 EGIengateCir
Wichita, KS

Cash (pass the hat)

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Retired

Register of Deeds

Aerospace Executive

Press Secretary

Retired

Retired

Congressman

Retired

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

•

•

•

Check

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

^

•

•

•

•

...•SubtotaIThi,^:r:,^K::^£::.I

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$73.00

$167.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

$200.00

$70.00

$1,660.00
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

01/03/24

01/05/24

01/22/24

01/31/24

01/08/24

01/19/24

02/01/24

02/08/24

02/20/24

02/29/24

02/29/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Piyrx
955 Market St
San Francisco, CA 94104

Squarespace

Maiichimp
675 Poncedeleon Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

Legacy Bank
100 E. Douglas
Wichita, KS 67214

Kim Gish
3927 E. Odessa St
Bel Aire, KS 67226

Ferri Howard
?719ETimberfaneSt
A/ichita,KS67216

=>iyrx
955 Market St
San Francisco, CA 94104

Squarespace

Vlailchimp
375 Poncedeleon Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

-egacy Bank
100 E. Douglas
A/ichita, KS 67214

Ferri Howard
?719ETimberlaneSt
A/ichita,KS67216

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Processing Fees

SCRP Website Fee

Email service fee

Bank fee

Reimburse Booth

SCRP Meeting Food Reimburse

Processing Fees

SCRP Website Fee

Email service fee

Bank fee

SCRP Meeting Food Reimburse

;^totai:ri|^:li:.;:i'i!:::'':^:^

Amount

$1.80

$35.00

$132.00

$5.00

$30.00

$44.65

$0.45

$36.20

$132.00

$5.00

$37.12

$459.22
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

03/05/24

03/20/24

03/25/24

03/28/24

03/31/24

04/08/24

04/10/24

04/17/24

04/22/24

04/30/24

05/06/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Squarespace

Mailchimp
675 Poncedeleon Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

Terri Howard
2719ETimberlaneSt
Wichita,KS67216

Kim Gish
6927 E. Odessa St
Bel Aire, KS 67226

Legacy Bank
100E. Douglas
Wichita, KS 67214

Squarespace

Legacy Bank
100 E. Douglas
Wichita, KS 67214

SCBRC

Mailchimp
375 Poncedeieon Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

_egacy Bank
100 E. Douglas
A/ichita, KS 67214

Squarespace

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

SCRP Website Fee

Email sen/ice fee

SCRP Meeting Food Reimburse

Reimburse Booth

Bank fee

SCRP Website Fee

Hariand Clarke Check Order

Unity Ball Table

Email service fee

Bank fee

SCRP Website Fee

;^,,:^,iibtotal™^age^

Amount

$36.20

$132.00

$36.98

$35.00

$5.00

$36.20

$189.00

$500.00

$132.00

$5.00

$36.20

$1,143.58
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

05/21/24

05/31/24

06/05/24

06/12/24

06/21/24

06/25/24

06/28/24

06/30/24

07/05/24

07/22/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Maiichimp
675 Poncedeieon Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

Legacy Bank
100E. Douglas
Wichita, KS 67214

Squarespace

USPS

Mailchimp
675 Poncedeleon Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

Terri Howard
2719ETimberlaneSt
Wichita,KS67216

Jaime Kissinger
2561 N. Cedar Crest Dr
Wichita, KS 67223

Legacy Bank
100 E. Douglas
»/Vichita, KS 67214

Squarespace

Viajlchimp
375 Poncedeleon Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kmd expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Email sen/ice fee

Bank fee

SCRP Website Fee

PO Box for mail

Email service fee

SCRP Meeting Food Reimburse

SCRP Meeting Food Reimburse

Bank fee

SCRP Website Fee

Email sen/ice fee

^Subtptal^This:Page;':|;i^i,-^,.,;::^

Amount

$132.00

$5.00

$36.20

$100.00

$132.00

$32.65

$50.50

$5.00

$36.20

$132.00

$661.55

<=r /5
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