KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION RECEIVED

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 29 2024

July 29, 2024

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

GEC Form 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee					
	Address: 435 N Broadway					
	City and Zip Code: Wichita, KS 67202					
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee					
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report					
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	\$8,867.29 \$1,660.00 \$10,527.29 \$2,264.35 \$8,262.94				
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 1						

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

D 4	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/03/24	Joseph Elmore 4004 Willowcreek Derby, KS 67037	Retired	:	7:		V	\$10.00
01/09/24	Tonya Buckingham 2317 E Gary Street Wichita, KS 67219	Register of Deeds				V	\$10.00
01/24/24	Scott Bishop 2530 N Shefford Wichita, KS 67205	Aerospace Executive				V	\$10.00
01/24/24	Roman Rodriquez 2454 N. Rutland Ct, Wichita, KS 67226	Press Secretary				V	\$10.00
02/01/24	Joseph Elmore 4004 Willowcreek Derby, KS 67037	Retired				~	\$10.00
04/01/24	Cash (pass the hat)		~				\$73.00
04/01/24	Cash (pass the hat)		1				\$167.00
04/01/24	Jeri Hinkle 8150 E Douglas Ste 40 Wichita KS 67206	Retired	/				\$100.00
04/01/24	Ron Estes for Congress PO Box 782952 Wichita, KS 67278	Congressman		~			\$1,000.00
05/17/24	Bob Dool 10801 E Glengate Cir Wichita, KS	Retired		~	: :		\$200.00
05/17/24	Cash (pass the hat)	en en la	~			1	\$70.00
	Subtotal This Page			L			\$1,660.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

		Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
01/03/24	Piyrx 955 Market St San Francisco, CA 94104	Processing Fees	\$1.80
01/05/24	Squarespace	SCRP Website Fee	\$35.00
01/22/24	Mailchimp 675 Poncedeleon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Email service fee	\$132.00
01/31/24	Legacy Bank 100 E. Douglas Wichita, KS 67214	Bank fee	\$5.00
01/08/24	Kim Gish 6927 E. Odessa St Bel Aire, KS 67226	Reimburse Booth	\$30.00
01/19/24	Terri Howard 2719 E Timberlane St Wichita, KS 67216	SCRP Meeting Food Reimburse	\$44.65
02/01/24	Piyrx 955 Market St San Francisco, CA 94104	Processing Fees	\$0.45
02/08/24	Squarespace	SCRP Website Fee	\$36.20
02/20/24	Mailchimp 675 Poncedeleon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Email service fee	\$132.00
02/29/24	Legacy Bank 100 E. Douglas Wichita, KS 67214	Bank fee	\$5.00
02/29/24	Terri Howard 2719 E Timberlane St Wichita, KS 67216	SCRP Meeting Food Reimburse	\$37.12
L Z ABIONIO	Subtotal This Page		\$459.22

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
03/05/24	Squarespace	SCRP Website Fee	\$36.20
03/20/24	Mailchimp 675 Poncedeleon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Email service fee	\$132.00
03/25/24	Terri Howard 2719 E Timberlane St Wichita, KS 67216	SCRP Meeting Food Reimburse	\$36.98
03/28/24	Kim Gish 6927 E. Odessa St Bel Aire, KS 67226	Reimburse Booth	\$35.00
03/31/24	Legacy Bank 100 E. Douglas Wichita, KS 67214	Bank fee	\$5.00
04/08/24	Squarespace	SCRP Website Fee	\$36.20
04/10/24	Legacy Bank 100 E. Douglas Wichita, KS 67214	Harland Clarke Check Order	\$189.00
04/17/24	SCBRC	Unity Ball Table	\$500.00
04/22/24	Mailchimp 675 Poncedeleon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Email service fee	\$132.00
04/30/24	Legacy Bank 100 E. Douglas Wichita, KS 67214	Bank fee	\$5.00
05/06/24	Squarespace	SCRP Website Fee	\$36.20
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,143.58

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
05/21/24	Mailchimp 675 Poncedeleon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Email service fee	\$132.00
05/31/24	Legacy Bank 100 E. Douglas Wichita, KS 67214	Bank fee	\$5.00
06/05/24	Squarespace	SCRP Website Fee	\$36.20
06/12/24	USPS	PO Box for mail	\$100.00
06/21/24	Mailchimp 675 Poncedeleon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Email service fee	\$132.00
06/25/24	Terri Howard 2719 E Timberlane St Wichita, KS 67216	SCRP Meeting Food Reimburse	\$32.65
06/28/24	Jaime Kissinger 2561 N. Cedar Crest Dr Wichita, KS 67223	SCRP Meeting Food Reimburse	\$50.50
06/30/24	Legacy Bank 100 E. Douglas Wichita, KS 67214	Bank fee	\$5.00
07/05/24	Squarespace	SCRP Website Fee	\$36.20
07/22/24	Mailchimp 675 Poncedeleon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Email service fee	\$132.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$661.55